5. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing Up-Rite Foundation Repair to perform the work necessary to 
repair the foundation of the two (2) story concession stand at Bearden Park 
in an amount not the exceed Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No 
Cents ($8,900.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing and 
effective date (Community Development Director) 

No questions. 

B. Police Department & Animal Control Year End Update – Police Chief

[...]

5/0 

5. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Up-
Rite Foundation Repair to perform the work necessary to repair the foundation of 
the two (2) story concession stand at Bearden Park in an amount not the exceed Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($8,900.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents for the work to be performed; 
and providing and effective date (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Up-Rite

[...]

Meeting Date:  February 25, 2019  

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
purchase of two (2) 2019 Ford F-250 4X4 Diesel Crew Cab Utility vehicles for a total amount 
not to exceed Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($90,750.00) from 
Chastang Ford; providing for the repeal of any and all Resolutions in conflict; providing a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Water/Sewer Department is requesting Council’s approval to purchase two (2) new 2019

[...]

Resolution 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, 
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 2019 FORD F-250 4x4 
DIESEL CREW CAB UTILITY VEHICLES FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED NINETY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($90,750.00) FROM CHASTANG FORD; 
PROVIDING FOR THE REPEAL OF ANY AND ALL RESOLUTIONS 
IN CONFLICT; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council, in the FY 2018/2019 Water/Sewer Budget authorized 
the purchase of one Ford F-250 Utility vehicle;